
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1284
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
FLIGHTS NOT ALLOWED TO LAND AT PALAM AND IGI AIRPORT
SUSHIL KUMAR SAMBHAJIRAO SHINDE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of air-flights were not allowed to land at Palam airport and Indira Gandhi International Airport, in Delhi and a number of flights were also cancelled due to fog during the last three months;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the losses suffered on this account to different airlines and the airport authorities?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a), (b) & (c):- The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.
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